▪ Two (2) schedule 80 PVC Instrument stilling wells with slotted sides for the pH electrode 
and DO sensor. Note the stilling well supports are to be provided by others and 

coordinated with bioprocessH2O. 

bioFAS ™ B-3500 Biofilm Carriers 
bioprocessH2O will supply one hundred fourteen (114) m3 of bioFAS™ B-3500 Biofilm Carriers for 

the MBBR.  The carriers shall be delivered in 1.5 m3 super sacks and installed in a 150,000-gallon 
tank (Tank by Others) This quantity of media has been calculated based on the influent and 

effluent criteria that has been provided by Noble Environmental outlined in Table 1.